within an enclosed building and conducted in such a manner as not to be a nuisance to the 

occupants of adjacent properties. Replacement service activities such as wiper blades, fuses, 

radiator caps and lamps are excepted. 

C. Minimum Lot Area. 

1. Automobile service station sites shall not contain less than fifteen thousand (15,000) 

square feet of net lot area. 

D. Minimum Street Frontage. 

1. Each lot shall have a minimum frontage of not less than one hundred (100) feet on 

each abutting street. 

E. Landscaping. 

1. Landscaped planters not less than five (5) feet in width shall be provided along all

[...]

food and nonfood items, usually with extended hours of operation, a high volume of 

customer traffic, and either standalone or associated with auto service stations. 

B. Minimum Lot Area. New convenience markets shall not be permitted on lots less than 

thirty-two thousand, six-hundred seventy (32,670) square feet net area.  

C. Minimum Separation Requirement. New Convenience stores shall be not less than one-

half (1/2) mile from an existing convenience store. 

D. Hours of Operation. Business hours, including truck loading hours, shall be limited to 5

[...]

Any use permitted for automobile service stations in the same zone, with the exception 

of repair and service activities. 

2. Minimum Lot Area: 

a. Self-service automobile laundries without retail sales of petroleum products shall 

contain not less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet of net lot area. 

b. Self-service automobile laundries also engaged in the retail sales of petroleum products 

shall contain not less than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet of net lot area. 

3. Minimum Street Frontage: 

a. Self-service automobile laundries without retail sales of petroleum products shall have

[...]

Exterior drive-through automobile laundries without retail sales of petroleum products 

shall contain not less than twenty thousand (20,000) square feet of net lot area. 

b. Exterior drive-through automobile laundries also engaged in the retail sales of 

petroleum products shall contain not less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) square feet of net 

lot area. 

3. Minimum Street Frontage: 

a. Exterior drive-through automobile laundries without retail sales of petroleum products 

shall have a minimum frontage of one hundred twenty-five (125) feet on each abutting street. 

b. Exterior drive-through automobile laundries also engaged in the retail sales of 

petroleum products shall have a minimum frontage of one hundred fifty (150) feet on each 

abutting street. 

4. Landscaping: 

a. Landscaped areas shall comprise not less than ten (10) percent of the area developed

[...]

Fully automated or manual vacuuming and cleaning of the interior of automobiles and 

other motor vehicles. 

c. Any use permitted for automobile service stations in the same zone. 

2. Minimum Lot Area: 

a. All full-service automobile laundries shall contain not less than twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) square feet of net lot area. 

3. Minimum Street Frontage: 

a. Full-service automobile laundries without retail sales of petroleum products shall have 

a minimum street frontage of one hundred fifty (150) feet on each abutting street. 

b. Full-service automobile laundries also engaged in the retail sales of petroleum products